(=]
'
=

n—

S

— I Kawasaki Miotors Corp., US.A. ——

Irvine, California 92718-2016

LIGHTED SWITCH STACK #53002-032

ZG 1200 VOYAGER

LIGHTED

SWITCH ASSEMBLY {#K53002-031

1,

REV MARCH 1989 070232

PN DESCRIPTION ary PH
530021 1/16 x 0.032" FEMALE SPADE CONNECTOR 8 530021
3047179 4-32 = [ ¥/2" SLOTTED ROUNDHEAD SCREW, PLATED 1 304707
304720 §-32 x 2 1/4" SLOTTED ROUNDHEAD SCREW, PLATED 1 430820
307003 1/8 x 4" ZIP TIE, BLACK ] 530470
§70574 TWO LIT SWITCH BOX ASSY. i 304443

2 307003
1 #70574

PLACE YOUR MOTORCYCLE ON ITS CENTERSTAND.

MAY BE MOUNTED ON ELTHER SIDE).

AND THEN SECURELY TICHTEN THE 6

ALL ACCESSORIES BE

OPERATED BY A RELAY,
AND THE SWITCH ONLY
OPERATES THE RELAY.

TO ACCESSORY

TO POWER SOURCE

070231

2. FASTEN THE MOUNT PLATE TO THE MASTER CYLINDER CLAMP, USING THE 6 x 45mm SCREW AND SPACER
PROVIDED. ALICN THE PLATE SO ITS EDCES ARE PARALLEL TO THE STOCK HANDLEBAR SWITCH HOUSTING,
x 45mm SCREW,

3. SLIDE THE WIRED SWITCHES (SEE DIAGRAM BELOW FOR PROPER WIRING)
FASTEN THE HOUSING TO THE MOUNTINGC PLATE USINC THE 6-32
NOTE: IF YOU ARE STACKING SWITCH HOUSINGCS, USE THE 6-32 x 1 1/2" SCREW FOR TWO HOUSINCS,

- 6:32 x 2 1/4" SCREW FOR THREE HOUSINGCS.

[HESE SCREWS ARE

. CHECK EACH SWITCH FOR PROPER OPERATION, AND THEIN SECURE LUOSE WIRES ON THE HANDLEBAR USING

Ground

MODULES,
4
THE ZIP-TIES PROVIDED. INSTALLATION IS NOW COMPLETE.
NOTE: IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT

TO CROUND

ACCESSORIES

REMOVE THE UPPER BOLT FROM THE MASTER CYLINDER
CLAMP ON THE HANDLEBAR (IF YOUR MOTORCYCLE HAS A HYDRAULIC CLUTCH, THE SWITCHBOX ASSEMBLY

x J/6"

DESCRIPTION

3/16 x 0.032" FEMALE SPADE CONNECTOR

6-32 x 3/4" SLOTTED ROUNDHEAD SCREW, PLATED
SWITCHBOX MOUNT PLATE, PLATED

1/4 x 3/8 x 7/8" SPACER, PLATED

6=1.0 x 45mm SOCKET FLATHEAD SCREW, BLACK
1/8 x 4" ZIP TIE, BLACK

TWO LIT SWITCH BOX ASSY.

INTO THE HOUSING, AND THEN
SCREW PROVIDED.

PROVIDED WITH THE STACKINC

Power

To
Accessory

Some switch backs will resemble
above spade pattern. Wire as
shown above for switch lights to be
on when ignition switch is on.
These directions in red not part of
original Kawasaki instructions.
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